UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2309710187 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/07/2023 02:12 PM Pg: 1 of 1

ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK (A) LOAN NO.: 3000025979

PREPARED BY: RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT

SERVICES LLC

15480 LAGUNA CANYON ROAD

IRVINE, CA 92618

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN MORTGAGE SOLUTIONS

1795 INTERNATIONAL WAY IDAHO FALLS, ID 83452

Рн. 208-528-9895

PARCEL No. 06-22-303-035-1098



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

The undersigned, U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF BRAVO RESIDENTIAL FUNDING TRUST 2021-HE2, located at C/O RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SFXVICES LLC 15480 LAGUNA CANYON RD, STE 100, IRVINE, CA 92618, the Mortgagee of that certain Mortgage described be ow, does hereby release and reconvey, to the persons legally entitled thereto, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the real estate described in said Mortgage, forever satisfying, releasing, cancelling, and discharging the lien from said Mortgage.

Said Mortgage dated SEPTEMBER 26, 2005 executed or SWETHA SHARDA, Mortgagor, to ING BANK, FSB, Original Mortgagee, and recorded on OCTOBER 19, 2005 as Instrumentine 0529205319 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for COOK (A) County, State of ILLINOIS.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: UNIT 19-2 IN THE MANORS OF OAK KNOLL A CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: A PART OF OAK KNOLL FARMS UNITS 8-A AND 8-B BEING SUBDIVISIONS OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 22 AND OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, LANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED SEPTEMBER 1, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89411040 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, AND OOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 33 B ADAMS COURT, STREAMWOOD, IL 60107

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Instrument to be executed on _____APR 0 5 2023

U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF BRAVO RESIDENTIAL FUNDING TRUST 2021-HE2 BY RUSHMORE LOAN

MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

Name: Enadia Pierce
Vitle: Assistant Vice President

STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS) ss.

On APR 05 2023, before me, KIM ROGERS, personally appeared Fnadia Plerce known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES LLC AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR U.S. BANK TRUST NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF BRAVO RESIDENTIAL FUNDING TRUST 2021-HE2 the corporation that executed the instrument or the person who executed the instrument on behalf of said corporation, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the same.

KIM ROGERS (COMMISSION EXP. 01/21/2026)

NOTARY PUBLIC

2026)

KIM ROGERS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 01-21-2026 Notary ID 255372-0

POD: 20230328

RM8080117IM - LR - IL

Page 1 of 1